Campus library attended: * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Campus .Ilbrary Eureka 206 190 275 312 983
attended:
100.0% 71.4% 100.0% 77.0% 85.3%
Del Norte 0 76 0 84 160
.0% 28.6% .0% 20.7% 13.9%
Mendocino 0 0 0 9 9
.0% .0% .0% 2.2% .8%
Total 206 266 275 405 1152
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
How would you describe yourself? * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation
Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
How would Full-time student
you describe 154 197 220 276 847
yourself?
78.2% 75.2% 80.6% 68.7% 74.7%
Part-time student 42 64 53 125 284
21.3% 24.4% 19.4% 31.1% 25.0%
Instructor 1 0 0 1 2
.5% .0% .0% 2% 2%
Staff relevant/interacting
with CR 0 ! 0 0 !
.0% 4% .0% .0% 1%
Total 197 262 273 402 1134
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Most of my classes are: * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
z/l'g:;é’sf r:ri: Week days 174 221 247 358 1000
89.2% 84.7% 90.5% 89.5% 88.6%
Week ends 1 1 2 1 5
.5% 4% 7% .3% 4%
Evenings 6 13 6 14 39
3.1% 5.0% 2.2% 3.5% 3.5%
Week day evenings 14 26 18 27 85
7.2% 10.0% 6.6% 6.8% 7.5%
Total 195 261 273 400 1129
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Have you ever had a library orientationat CR? * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation
Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007

lorary orienationat CR? 78 86 114 153 429

40.2% 35.1% 42.2% 41.2% 39.9%

No 113 159 156 218 646

59.8% 64.9% 57.8% 58.8% 60.1%

Total 189 245 270 371 1075

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Approximately how much time do you spend in the library? * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Approximately  Less than 5 hours a week
gg";’/&‘g‘eﬂge 81 82 73 136 372
in the library?
41.5% 30.9% 26.6% 33.7% 32.7%
5-9 hours a week 79 81 102 154 416
40.5% 30.6% 37.2% 38.2% 36.6%
10-14 hours a week 25 60 52 53 190
12.8% 22.6% 19.0% 13.2% 16.7%
15-19 hours a week 6 24 24 32 86
3.1% 9.1% 8.8% 7.9% 7.6%
20-24 hours a week 3 10 16 17 46
1.5% 3.8% 5.8% 4.2% 4.0%
25-29 hours a week 1 5 3 7 16
5% 1.9% 1.1% 1.7% 1.4%
30 or more hours a week 0 3 4 4 11
.0% 1.1% 1.5% 1.0% 1.0%
Total 195 265 274 403 1137
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Why do you visit the library: Use reserve collection materials * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
the library: Use_ this reason 48 76 75 113 312
reserve collection
materials
24.4% 28.7% 27.3% 28.0% 27.3%
Respondent did not 149 189 200 291 829
mention this reason
75.6% 71.3% 72.7% 72.0% 72.7%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Why do you visit the library: Get help with research assignments * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit the Respondent mentioned
library: Get help with this reason 41 65 79 127 312
research assignments
20.8% 24.5% 28.7% 31.4% 27.3%
Respondent did not 156 200 196 277 829
mention this reason
79.2% 75.5% 71.3% 68.6% 72.7%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Why do you visit the library: Read a daily newspaper * Year Survey Completed

. Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
the library: Read a  this reason 13 43 15 55 126
daily newspaper
6.6% 16.2% 5.5% 13.6% 11.0%
Respondent did not 184 222 260 349 1015
mention this reason
93.4% 83.8% 94.5% 86.4% 89.0%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Why do you visit the library: Do homework in a quiet, warm setting * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit the Respondent mentioned
library: Do homework this reason 177 219 236 349 981
in a quiet, warm setting
89.8% 82.6% 85.8% 86.4% 86.0%
Resp_onder_n did not 20 26 39 55 160
mention this reason
10.2% 17.4% 14.2% 13.6% 14.0%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Why do you visit the library: Browse books on the shelf * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit the Respondent mentioned
library: Browse this reason 74 73 65 120 332
books on the shelf
37.6% 27.5% 23.6% 29.7% 29.1%
Respondent did not 123 192 210 284 809
mention this reason
62.4% 72.5% 76.4% 70.3% 70.9%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Why do you visit the library: To tutor another student * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit ~ Respondent mentioned
the library: To this reason 13 26 o4 37 100
tutor another
student
6.6% 9.8% 8.7% 9.2% 8.8%
Respondent did not 184 239 251 367 1041
mention this reason
93.4% 90.2% 91.3% 90.8% 91.2%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Why do you visit the library: Use internet search engines * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit ~ Respondent mentioned
_the library: Use this reason 78 184 212 308 782
internet search
engines
39.6% 69.4% 77.1% 76.2% 68.5%
Resp_onder_1t did not 119 81 63 9% 359
mention this reason
60.4% 30.6% 22.9% 23.8% 31.5%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Why do you visit the library: View videotapes * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit ~ Respondent mentioned
the library: View  this reason 18 43 15 26 102
videotapes
9.1% 16.2% 5.5% 6.4% 8.9%
Respondent did not 179 202 260 378 1039
mention this reason
90.9% 83.8% 94.5% 93.6% 91.1%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Why do you visit the library: To be tutored * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
the library: To this reason 19 51 49 64 183
be tutored
9.6% 19.2% 17.8% 15.8% 16.0%
Respondent did not 178 214 226 340 958
mention this reason
90.4% 80.8% 82.2% 84.2% 84.0%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Why do you visit the library: Listen to music * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total

2001 2003 2005 2007

Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
the library: this reason 7 19 24 57 107
Listen to music

3.6% 7.2% 8.7% 14.1% 9.4%
Respondent did not 190 246 251 347 1034
mention this reason

96.4% 92.8% 91.3% 85.9% 90.6%

Total 197 265 275 404 1141

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Why do you visit the library: Check email * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
the library: this reason 68 139 185 270 662
Check email
34.5% 52.5% 67.3% 66.8% 58.0%
Respondent did not 129 126 90 134 479
mention this reason
65.5% 47.5% 32.7% 33.2% 42.0%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Why do you visit the library: Search library catalog for books * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
t_he library: Search this reason 58 81 90 122 351
library catalog for
books
29.4% 30.6% 32.7% 30.2% 30.8%
Respondent did not 139 184 185 282 790
mention this reason
70.6% 69.4% 67.3% 69.8% 69.2%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Why do you visit the library: Find articles in the databases * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit the Respondent mentioned
library: Find articles in the  this reason 47 84 101 166 398
databases
23.9% 31.7% 36.7% 41.1% 34.9%
Respondent did not 150 181 174 238 743
mention this reason
76.1% 68.3% 63.3% 58.9% 65.1%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Why do you visit the library: Get research from the internet * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit ~ Respondent mentioned
the library: Get this reason 73 170 201 291 735
research from the
internet
37.1% 64.2% 73.1% 72.0% 64.4%
Respondent did not 124 95 74 113 406
mention this reason
62.9% 35.8% 26.9% 28.0% 35.6%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Why do you visit the library: Make photocopies * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation
Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
the library: Make this reason 105 121 134 178 538
photocopies
53.3% 45.7% 48.7% 44.1% 47.2%
Respondent did not 92 144 141 226 603
mention this reason
46.7% 54.3% 51.3% 55.9% 52.8%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Why do you visit the library: Make photocopies * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation
Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
the library: Make this reason 8 16 18 20 62
photocopies
4.1% 6.0% 6.5% 5.0% 5.4%
Respondent did not 189 249 057 384 1079
mention this reason
95.9% 94.0% 93.5% 95.0% 94.6%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Why do you visit the library: Read fiction, novels, for pleasure * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
the. library: Read this reason 35 a1 38 51 165
fiction, novels, for
pleasure
17.8% 15.5% 13.8% 12.6% 14.5%
Respondent did not 162 224 237 353 976
mention this reason
82.2% 84.5% 86.2% 87.4% 85.5%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Why do you visit the library: Group study * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation
Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
the library: this reason 39 76 94 129 338
Group study
19.8% 28.7% 34.2% 31.9% 29.6%
Respondent did not 158 189 181 275 803
mention this reason
80.2% 71.3% 65.8% 68.1% 70.4%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Why do you visit the library: Check my class web sit for assignments or sample tests * Year Survey Completed:
Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit the Respondent mention
I|brary_: Check my class this reason 36 118 171 263 588
web sit for assignments
or sample tests
18.3% 44.5% 62.2% 65.1% 51.5%
Respondent did not 161 147 104 141 553
mention this reason
81.7% 55.5% 37.8% 34.9% 48.5%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Why do you visit the library: Look for books to borrow * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit the  Respondent mentioned
library: Look for this reason 61 75 61 113 310
books to borrow
31.0% 28.3% 22.2% 28.0% 27.2%
Respondent did not 136 190 214 201 831
mention this reason
69.0% 71.7% 77.8% 72.0% 72.8%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Why do you visit the library: Find material for term papers * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
the I|b_rary: Find this reason 9% 152 150 213 611
material for term
papers
48.7% 57.4% 54.5% 52.7% 53.5%
Respondent did not 101 113 125 191 530
mention this reason
51.3% 42.6% 45.5% 47.3% 46.5%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Why do you visit the library: Play games * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation
Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
the library: Play  this reason 3 19 19 26 67
games
1.5% 7.2% 6.9% 6.4% 5.9%
Respondent did not 194 246 256 378 1074
mention this reason
98.5% 92.8% 93.1% 93.6% 94.1%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Why do you visit the library: Use computer aided instruction programs * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit the Respondent mentioned
Ilpraryf Use cpmputer this reason 14 35 23 52 124
aided instruction
programs
7.1% 13.2% 8.4% 12.9% 10.9%
Respondent did not 183 230 252 352 1017
mention this reason
92.9% 86.8% 91.6% 87.1% 89.1%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Why do you visit the library: Get entertainment on the internet * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit the library: Respondent mentioned
Get entertainment on the this reason 11 35 34 71 151
internet
5.6% 13.2% 12.4% 17.6% 13.2%
Respondent did not 186 230 241 333 990
mention this reason
94.4% 86.8% 87.6% 82.4% 86.8%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Why do you visit the library: Read newspaper for pleasure * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
the library: Read this reason 10 21 19 a4 94
newspaper for
pleasure
5.1% 7.9% 6.9% 10.9% 8.2%
Respondent did not 187 244 256 360 1047
mention this reason
94.9% 92.1% 93.1% 89.1% 91.8%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Why do you visit the library: Internet/Web surfing * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit the Respondent mentioned
library: Internet/Web this reason 34 86 108 168 396
surfing
17.3% 32.5% 39.3% 41.6% 34.7%
Respondent did not 163 179 167 236 745
mention this reason
82.7% 67.5% 60.7% 58.4% 65.3%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Why do you visit the library: Study with friends * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation
Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
the library: Study this reason 69 116 132 183 500
with friends
35.0% 43.8% 48.0% 45.3% 43.8%
Respondent did not 128 149 143 221 641
mention this reason
65.0% 56.2% 52.0% 54.7% 56.2%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Why do you visit the library: Study alone * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation
Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
the library: this reason 162 199 224 319 904
Study alone
82.2% 75.1% 81.5% 79.0% 79.2%
Resp_onder_n did not 35 66 51 85 237
mention this reason
17.8% 24.9% 18.5% 21.0% 20.8%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Why do you visit the library: Use the Learning Assistance Center * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit the Respondent mentioned
I|brary: Use the this reason 95 76 83 112 366
Learning Assistance
Center
48.2% 28.7% 30.2% 27.7% 32.1%
Respondent did not 102 189 192 292 775
mention this reason
51.8% 71.3% 69.8% 72.3% 67.9%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Why do you visit the library: Do research for assignments * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit the Respondent mentioned
library: Do research for this reason 98 160 178 277 713
assignments
49.7% 60.4% 64.7% 68.6% 62.5%
Respondent did not 99 105 97 127 428
mention this reason
50.3% 39.6% 35.3% 31.4% 37.5%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Why do you visit the library: Search the internet * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation
Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit the Respondent mentioned
library: Search the this reason 62 140 159 247 608
internet
31.5% 52.8% 57.8% 61.1% 53.3%
Respondent did not 135 125 116 157 533
mention this reason
68.5% 47.2% 42.2% 38.9% 46.7%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Why do you visit the library: Word processing, spreadsheets, or other applications * Year Survey Completed:
Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit the library: Respondent mentioned
Word processing, this reason a2 143 170 24 597
spreadsheets, or other
applications
21.3% 54.0% 61.8% 59.9% 52.3%
Respondent did not 155 122 105 162 544
mention this reason
78.7% 46.0% 38.2% 40.1% 47.7%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Why do you visit the library: Search for magazine articles in online databases * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit the Respondent mentioned
I|brary:.Searc.h for. this reason 34 69 72 104 279
magazine articles in
online databases
17.3% 26.0% 26.2% 25.7% 24.5%
Respondent did not 163 196 203 300 862
mention this reason
82.7% 74.0% 73.8% 74.3% 75.5%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Why do you visit the library: Meet friends * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation
Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
the library: Meet this reason 24 59 57 82 222
friends
12.2% 22.3% 20.7% 20.3% 19.5%
Respondent did not 173 206 218 322 919
mention this reason
87.8% 77.7% 79.3% 79.7% 80.5%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Why do you visit the library: Read current magazines * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit the Respondent mentioned
library: Read this reason 21 44 31 46 142
current magazines
10.7% 16.6% 11.3% 11.4% 12.4%
Respondent did not 176 221 244 358 999
mention this reason
89.3% 83.4% 88.7% 88.6% 87.6%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Why do you visit the library: Take a nap, relax * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation
Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Why do you visit Respondent mentioned
the library: Take this reason 66 74 92 120 352
a nap, relax
33.5% 27.9% 33.5% 29.7% 30.9%
Respondent did not 131 191 183 284 789
mention this reason
66.5% 72.1% 66.5% 70.3% 69.1%
Total 197 265 275 404 1141
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




The library is important to my success as a student. * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
The library is Stongly agree
Important to my 89 158 154 223 624
success as a
student.
46.6% 62.0% 60.6% 57.5% 57.4%
Agree 79 64 67 118 328
41.4% 25.1% 26.4% 30.4% 30.1%
No opinion 18 16 21 26 81
9.4% 6.3% 8.3% 6.7% 7.4%
Disagree 4 9 5 13 31
2.1% 3.5% 2.0% 3.4% 2.8%
Disagree strongly 1 8 7 8 24
5% 3.1% 2.8% 2.1% 2.2%
Total 191 255 254 388 1088
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

| find the library comfortable and a g

ood place to work. * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
| find the library ~ Strongly agree
comfortable and 74 139 133 215 561
a good place to
work.
39.2% 54.5% 52.6% 55.3% 51.7%
Agree 86 91 95 134 406
45.5% 35.7% 37.5% 34.4% 37.4%
No opinion 15 8 11 14 48
7.9% 3.1% 4.3% 3.6% 4.4%
Disagree 13 9 5 15 42
6.9% 3.5% 2.0% 3.9% 3.9%
Strongly disagree 1 8 9 11 29
5% 3.1% 3.6% 2.8% 2.7%
Total 189 255 253 389 1086
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




The librarians do a good professional job of providing me information and assistance

Crosstabulation

. * Year Survey Completed:

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
The librarians do a good Strongly agree
professional job of 93 130 110 203 536
providing me information
and assistance.
50.0% 51.2% 44.2% 52.1% 49.7%
Agree 66 74 81 123 344
35.5% 29.1% 32.5% 31.5% 31.9%
No opinion 23 37 43 40 143
12.4% 14.6% 17.3% 10.3% 13.3%
Disagree 3 6 8 9 26
1.6% 2.4% 3.2% 2.3% 2.4%
Strongly disagree 1 7 7 15 30
.5% 2.8% 2.8% 3.8% 2.8%
Total 186 254 249 390 1079
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

The librarians show me how to use the computers to find library materials when | need their help. * Year Survey

Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
The librarians show me Strongly agree
o fnd lorary materils. 76 108 % 181 455
when | need their help.
41.5% 43.2% 36.6% 46.8% 42.7%
Agree 58 60 70 104 292
31.7% 24.0% 28.5% 26.9% 27.4%
No opinion 45 71 67 75 258
24.6% 28.4% 27.2% 19.4% 24.2%
Disagree 2 5 11 13 31
1.1% 2.0% 4.5% 3.4% 2.9%
Strongly disagree 2 6 8 14 30
1.1% 2.4% 3.3% 3.6% 2.8%
Total 183 250 246 387 1066
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Because my class came to the library for and orientation, | am better able to do my class-related research. * Year Survey

Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
Because my class came Strongly agree
to the library for and
orientation, | am better 29 40 44 59 172
able to do my class-
related research.
32.6% 38.8% 38.6% 32.2% 35.2%
Agree 35 26 37 63 161
39.3% 25.2% 32.5% 34.4% 32.9%
No opinion 19 27 24 46 116
21.3% 26.2% 21.1% 25.1% 23.7%
Disagree 5 5 4 8 22
5.6% 4.9% 3.5% 4.4% 4.5%
Strongly disagree 1 5 5 7 18
1.1% 4.9% 4.4% 3.8% 3.7%
Total 89 103 114 183 489
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
| usually find the books | need at the library. * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation
Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
I usually find Strongly agree
the books | 18 41 31 58 148
need at the
library.
9.9% 16.5% 12.9% 15.0% 14.0%
Agree 64 78 80 136 358
35.2% 31.3% 33.3% 35.2% 33.9%
No opinion 53 83 79 133 348
29.1% 33.3% 32.9% 34.5% 32.9%
Disagree 38 39 37 44 158
20.9% 15.7% 15.4% 11.4% 14.9%
Strongly disagree 9 8 13 15 415
4.9% 3.2% 5.4% 3.9% 4.3%
Total 182 249 240 386 1057
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




I usually find the magazine/journal articles | need at the library. * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
| usuall_y fir_1d the Strongly agree
arides | nbed at the 17 62 62 107 248
library.
9.6% 25.3% 26.3% 28.3% 23.9%
Agree 51 83 89 159 382
28.7% 33.9% 37.7% 42.1% 36.8%
No opinion 85 82 60 80 307
47.8% 33.5% 25.4% 21.2% 29.6%
Disagree 17 12 17 20 66
9.6% 4.9% 7.2% 5.3% 6.4%
Strongly disagree 8 6 8 12 34
4.5% 2.4% 3.4% 3.2% 3.3%
Total 178 245 236 378 1037
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

| find the computer catalog easy to use and understand. * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
| find the computer Strongly agree
catalog easy to use and 35 63 63 101 262
understand.
19.6% 26.0% 26.6% 27.2% 25.4%
Agree 62 77 79 111 329
34.6% 31.8% 33.3% 29.8% 31.9%
No opinion 60 85 70 126 341
33.5% 35.1% 29.5% 33.9% 33.1%
Disagree 18 13 20 25 76
10.1% 5.4% 8.4% 6.7% 7.4%
Strongly disagree 4 4 5 9 22
2.2% 1.7% 2.1% 2.4% 2.1%
Total 179 242 237 372 1030
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




Completed: Crosstabulation

I know how to access the library catalog via the internet from CR campus Labs or my home computer. * Year Survey

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
I know how to access Strongly agree
the library catalog via
the internet from CR 27 63 81 126 297
campus Labs or my
home computer.
15.1% 26.4% 33.9% 33.9% 28.9%
Agree 36 61 71 123 291
20.1% 25.5% 29.7% 33.1% 28.3%
No opinon 50 60 52 71 233
27.9% 25.1% 21.8% 19.1% 22.6%
Disagree 44 34 22 31 131
24.6% 14.2% 9.2% 8.3% 12.7%
Strongly disagree 22 21 13 21 77
12.3% 8.8% 5.4% 5.6% 7.5%
Total 179 239 239 372 1029
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
The library should open earlier. * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation
Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
The library Strongly agree
should open 22 47 69 82 220
earlier.
12.6% 19.6% 28.9% 21.9% 21.4%
Agree 26 30 28 59 143
14.9% 12.5% 11.7% 15.8% 13.9%
No opinion 102 123 114 180 519
58.3% 51.3% 47.7% 48.1% 50.5%
Disagree 19 30 19 34 102
10.9% 12.5% 7.9% 9.1% 9.9%
Strongly disagree 6 10 9 19 44
3.4% 4.2% 3.8% 5.1% 4.3%
Total 175 240 239 374 1028
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




The library should stay open later. * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
The library Strongly agree
should stay 41 71 89 129 330
open later.
23.0% 29.6% 36.3% 33.7% 31.5%
Agree 36 51 48 69 204
20.2% 21.3% 19.6% 18.0% 19.5%
No opinion 81 84 86 139 390
45.5% 35.0% 35.1% 36.3% 37.3%
Disagree 13 23 9 30 75
7.3% 9.6% 3.7% 7.8% 7.2%
Strongly disagree 7 11 13 16 47
3.9% 4.6% 5.3% 4.2% 4.5%
Total 178 240 245 383 1046
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

I would use the library on Saturdays and Sundays. * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
| would use Strongly agree
g‘aeulj'z:% zrr‘] g 25 96 93 124 338
Sundays.
14.0% 38.4% 38.6% 32.2% 32.0%
Agree 40 50 44 68 202
22.3% 20.0% 18.3% 17.7% 19.1%
No opinion 56 56 57 90 259
31.3% 22.4% 23.7% 23.4% 24.5%
Disagree 36 31 18 57 142
20.1% 12.4% 7.5% 14.8% 13.5%
Stronglly disagree 22 17 29 46 114
12.3% 6.8% 12.0% 11.9% 10.8%
Total 179 250 241 385 1055
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




I need transportaion on Saturdays and Sundays. * Year Survey Completed: Crosstabulation

Year Survey Completed: Total
2001 2003 2005 2007
| need transportaion Strongly agree
on Saturdays and 20 41 31 44 136
Sundays.
11.8% 17.7% 13.8% 12.3% 13.8%
Agree 13 19 20 25 77
7.6% 8.2% 8.9% 7.0% 7.8%
No opinion 65 87 76 122 350
38.2% 37.7% 33.9% 34.1% 35.6%
Disagree 31 32 32 68 163
18.2% 13.9% 14.3% 19.0% 16.6%
Strongly disagree 41 52 65 99 257
24.1% 22.5% 29.0% 27.7% 26.1%
Total 170 231 224 358 983
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




